## Austin I.S.D. School Health Advisory Council Meeting

6:00 p.m.- 7:30 p.m., Wednesday September 20, 2023 Meeting Location:

Virtual: **ZOOM LINK** 

## The SHAC may take action during the meeting as it dearly and directly relates to any agenda item on the table at the

time.			
Alak Z	A`ZI XM*{Zk	<xzyzl th="" x\="" z<="" {zxnx@{m_?zyn =""></xzyzl>	
6:00 p.m.	CN <b>J</b> {n 5 xXZx	Belynda Montgomery, Co-Chair Susanne Kerns, Co-Chair	
6:05 p.m.	*1 {xnX  V{bn  y M1 X xZVn`   b{bn  n_`   Zy{y	Belynda Montgomery, Co-Chair Susanne Kerns, Co-Chair	
6:10 p.m.	Cnk k   l b(† Cnk k   l b)M(bnl y	Addison McKenna, Student Representative	
6:20 p.m.	?ZNXbb`MIXAuuxnfNyIn_2b {Zy	Belynda Montgomery, Co-Chair Susanne Kerns, Co-Chair	
6: 25 p.m.	1Z` bjjMlgZ i 1Z` NjiBuXMZy What SHAC needs to be aware of / District Implementation		

7:25p.m.	*{Zk y_xnk 2 Zk UZxy  (Brief announcements, suggestions for future topics, recognitions, etc.)	Belynda Montgomery, Co-Chair Susanne Kerns, Co-Chair
7:30pm	k  mXA	Belynda Montgomery, Co-Chair Susanne Kerns, Co-Chair

## Please note the process for public comments on video conference meetings

 $3n\{Z \ MUn\} \{ u \ Ujb \ Vhk \ k \ ZI \ y^{\circ} \ Speakers and visitors are expected to provide comments in a respectful manner. If the presiding officer deems a speaker or visitor to be disrespectful, that person may be warned or asked to cease any further comment or behavior. Noncompliance may result in ejection from the meeting.$ 

Additional instructions on how to give public comment at a SHAC meeting: <a href="https://www.austinisd.org/advisory-bodies/shac/meetings">https://www.austinisd.org/advisory-bodies/shac/meetings</a>

Instructions on how to give public comment or public testimony at an Austin ISD Board of Trustees meeting: <a href="https://www.austinisd.org/board/meetings">https://www.austinisd.org/board/meetings</a>

Instructions on how to register to testify at the Capitol: House / Senate Witness Registration: <a href="https://mytxlegis.capitol.texas.gov/hwrspublic/about.aspx">https://mytxlegis.capitol.texas.gov/hwrspublic/about.aspx</a>